
www.blackcatwearparts.com
sales@blackcatwearparts.com
+1-780-465-6666
1-800-661-6666 970.0725

RV HEEL 
SHROUD SYSTEM

RV HEEL 
SHROUD SYSTEM

STRONG ENOUGH
TO ANSWER ANY CALL!

Caterpillar® and other identities and/or trademarks referred to in this publication are the registered marks of the entities noted 
herein. The use of any trademarks of others than Black Cat Wear Parts Ltd. are solely and exclusively for identification,
informational, comparative, and descriptive purposes. Black Cat Wear Parts Ltd. is not affiliated with any owner of such 
registered marks and does not make, use, or sell any products manufactured by any such entity identified in this publication.

Machine Class (Tons) Family Mechanical Shroud Weight A B C D Base Fastener

Up to 200 20
RVHS20-35 34.9 lb

15.8 kg
7.34”

186 mm
8.34”

212 mm
6.25”

159 mm
2.26”

57 mm
RVHS20B RVHS20P

RVHS20-45 49.1 lb
22.3 kg

8.47”
215 mm

8.87”
225 mm

6.24”
159 mm

2.70”
69 mm

200 - 300 30 RVHS30-75 84.3 lb
38.2 kg

9.85”
250 mm

10.68”
271 mm

7.50”
190 mm

3.23” 
82 mm RVHS30B RVHS30P

300 - 400 40 RVHS40-120 135.5 lb
61.5 kg

11.76”
299 mm

12.42”
316 mm

8.75”
222 mm

3.77”
96 mm RVHS40B RVHS40P

400 & Higher 50
RVHS50-135 133.5 lb

60.6 kg
11.74”

298 mm
13.24”

336 mm
9.99”

254 mm
3.31”

84 mm
RVHS50B RVHS50P

RVHS50-180 192.6 lb
87.4 kg

13.00”
330 mm

14.24”
362 mm

10.00”
254 mm

4.31”
110 mm

A

C

D

B

Bolt

Heel 
Shroud

Fastener

Base

(Shroud is made from wear resistant 500 material and base is made from weld friendly 400 material)


