

RV HEEL SHROUD SYSTEM



Machine Class (Tons)	Family	Mechanical Shroud	Weight	A	В	С	D	Base	Fastener
Up to 200	20	RVHS20-35	34.9 lb 15.8 kg	7.34" 186 mm	8.34" 212 mm	6.25" 159 mm	2.26" 57 mm	RVHS20B	RVHS20P
		RVHS20-45	49.1 lb 22.3 kg	8.47" 215 mm	8.87" 225 mm	6.24" 159 mm	2.70" 69 mm		
200 - 300	30	RVHS30-75	84.3 lb 38.2 kg	9.85" 250 mm	10.68" 271 mm	7.50" 190 mm	3.23" 82 mm	RVHS30B	RVHS30P
300 - 400	40	RVHS40-120	135.5 lb 61.5 kg	11.76" 299 mm	12.42" 316 mm	8.75" 222 mm	3.77" 96 mm	RVHS40B	RVHS40P
400 & Higher	50	RVHS50-135	133.5 lb 60.6 kg	11.74" 298 mm	13.24" 336 mm	9.99" 254 mm	3.31" 84 mm	RVHS50B	RVHS50P
		RVHS50-180	192.6 lb 87.4 kg	13.00" 330 mm	14.24" 362 mm	10.00" 254 mm	4.31" 110 mm		

(Shroud is made from wear resistant 500 material and base is made from weld friendly 400 material)

Caterpillar® and other identities and/or trademarks referred to in this publication are the registered marks of the entities noted herein. The use of any trademarks of others than Black Cat Wear Parts Ltd. are solely and exclusively for identification, informational, comparative, and descriptive purposes. Black Cat Wear Parts Ltd. is not affiliated with any owner of such registered marks and does not make, use, or sell any products manufactured by any such entity identified in this publication.

www.blackcatwearparts.com sales@blackcatwearparts.com +1-780-465-6666 1-800-661-6666

STRONG ENOUGH TO ANSWER ANY CALL! 970.0725